



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 537**

January 11, 2022 - Offered by Representative TITTL.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 14, line 16: delete “s. 455.50 (5).” and substitute “ss. 455.50 (5) and
3 455.51 (2) (a) 1. and (b) 1.”.

4 **2.** Page 14, line 19: delete the material beginning with “telepsychology,” and
5 ending with “(6).” on line 20 and substitute “telepsychology as provided in and
6 subject to ss. 455.50 (4) and (6) and 455.51 (2) (a) 2. and (b) 2.”.

7 **3.** Page 15, line 11: delete the material beginning with “a license,” and ending
8 with “if the” on line 12 and substitute “a license, authority to practice
9 interjurisdictional telepsychology, or temporary authorization to practice or
10 reprimand a licensee or a holder of authority to practice interjurisdictional
11 telepsychology or temporary authorization to practice if the”.

12 **4.** Page 15, line 16: delete the material beginning with “E.Passport, or” and
13 ending with “certificate” on line 17 and substitute “E.Passport, interjurisdictional

1 practice certificate, authority to practice interjurisdictional telepsychology, or
2 temporary authorization to practice”.

3 **5.** Page 49, line 17: delete lines 17 to 19.

4 **6.** Page 49, line 20: delete “(d)” and substitute “(b)”.

5 **7.** Page 49, line 22: delete “holds an interjurisdictional practice certificate
6 and”.

7 **8.** Page 50, line 1: delete “holds an E.Passport and”.

8 **9.** Page 50, line 5: delete “holds an interjurisdictional practice certificate and”.

9 **10.** Page 50, line 10: delete “holds an E.Passport and”.

10 (END)